Micro-entity Accounts

31 MARCH 2021

REGISTRATION NUMBER 7849242
ENGLAND AND WALES

>
hat
- O
(2
w
pra
[m]
w
s

LONDON PERFORMERS PHYSIO LIMITED

*AAFYRK43*
A14 27/10/2021 #75

COMPANIES HOUSE

|

.



LONDON PERFORMERS PHYSIO LIMITED

Micro-entity Balance Sheet
As at 31 March 2021

~ Fixed assets

Current assets

Creditors: amounts falling due
within one year

Net current assets (liabilities)

Total assets (liabilities)

Capital and reserves

Notes

2021
£ £
349
84,505
(22,250)
62,255
62,604
62,604

2020
466
96,176

(8,578)
87,598
88,064

88,064

For the year ending 31 March 2021 the company was entitled to exemption under section 477 of the
Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the

Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledge her responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act
2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in
accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

And signed on their behalf by:

Ms Ava Katics
Director

Date: 27 September 2021



