LONDON PERFORMERS PHYSIO LIMITED

Micro-entity Accounts
31 MARCH 2021

WEDNESDAY



A14

27/10/2021 COMPANIES HOUSE

#75

REGISTRATION NUMBER 7849242 ENGLAND AND WALES

LONDON PERFORMERS PHYSIO LIMITED

Micro-entity Balance Sheet As at 31 March 2021

Fixed assets	Notes £	2021 £ 349	£	2020 £ 466
Current assets	84,505		96,176	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(22,250)		(8,578)	
Net current assets (liabilities)		62,255		87,598
Total assets (liabilities)		62,604	:	88,064
Capital and reserves		62,604	-	88,064

For the year ending 31 March 2021 the company was entitled to exemption under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledge her responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

And signed on their behalf by:

Ms Ava Katics Director

Date: 27 September 2021